Backward ClassYouth Relief Committee's

# Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya, Bhiwapur

Dist- Nagpur, Maharashtra 441201

#### **CRITERION VI**

#### GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

तमना मा उचाताममय

6.3.3 No.of Teachers attending Professional Development Programmes Viz., Orientation Programme, Refresher Course, Short Term Course, Faculty Development Programmes during the Academic Session

2019-2020



# UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

# HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY, NAGPUR



(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No.513 dated the 1<sup>st</sup> August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Universities Act, 2016 (Mah. Act No. VI of 2017)

### UGC SPONSORED SHORT TERM COURSE

#### Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that Dr.Mr.Mrs.Miss. Motiraj R. Chavhan, Assistant Professor, Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya, Bhiwapur, affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur, participated in the (One Week) Short Term Course on Gender Sensitization, organized from 26<sup>th</sup> August to 31<sup>\*</sup> August, 2019.

Rehaen<u>e</u> Coordinator



Vice-Chancellor



Teaching Learning Centre, Ramanujan College University of Delhi under the aegis of

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION PANDIT MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA NATIONAL MISSION ON TEACHERS AND TEACHING

#### सत्यमेव जयते Ministry of Education Government of India

## **RAHEEL KHALIK QURAISHI**

of

Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya, Bhiwapur Dist: Nagpur (MS) has successfully completed TWO - WEEK FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME on

"Managing Online Classes & Co- creating MOOCS 2.0"

from May 18 - June 03, 2020 and obtained

Grade <u>A+</u>.



0xc3d32a5e7c6825b52dbad93bf4f74333842051eff931bef1c6400ad78abe3bd9



Prof. S. P. Aggarwal (Principal & Director) TLC, Ramanujan College

Ngayput.

Dr. Nikhil Kr. Rajput (Convener) Ramanujan College





Government of India Ministry of Human Resource Development

Teaching Learning Centre Ramanujan College University of Delhi

Sponsored by MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT PANDIT MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA NATIONAL MISSION ON TEACHERS AND TEACHING



This is to certify that

## Dr. Anita Vivek Mahawadiwar

of

Department of Commerce, Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya, Bhiwapur, Dist.- Nagpur (M. S.)

successfully completed One Week Faculty Development Programme on *"Entrepreneurship, Incubation and Innovation" from June 23 - June 29, 2020.* 



Dr. S.P. AGGARWAL (Principal)

Dr. Mohinder Paul (Convenor)

# Online Faculty Improvement Programme

Organised by

Prerna College of Commerce, Nagpur

(Run by Prerna Sewa Mandal)



# **Certificate of Participation**

This certificate is being awarded to **Dr. Rajesh Bahurupi** of **Bhiwapur mahavidyalaya Bhiwapur** for his / her active participation in **10 Day Online Faculty Improvement Programme** organised by our college from 11/05/2020 to 20/05/2020 on **'Developing Teachers' Overall Personality'.** 

Reshmuch

Date : 20/05/2020 Place : Nagpur Dr. Pravin Joshi Director Dr. Bharti Deshmukh Convener







OPP. FOREST ACADEMY, KOMPALLY ROAD, DULLAPALLY, MAISAMMAGUDA, HYDERABAD - 500100. TELANGANA, INDIA





Government of India Ministry of Human Resource Development

**Teaching Learning Centre** Ramanujan College University of Delhi

Sponsored by MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT PANDIT MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA NATIONAL MISSION ON TEACHERS AND TEACHING



This is to certify that

# **Dr.Rajesh.Santoshrao Bahurupi**

of

Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya Bhiwapur

successfully completed One Week Faculty Development Programme on "Entrepreneurship, Incubation and Innovation" from June 23 - June 29, 2020.



Dr. S.P. AGGARWAL (Principal)

Dr. Mohinder Paul (Convenor)



Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded "Dnyanteerth", Vishnupuri, Nanded-431606, Maharashtra



One Week National Online Faculty Development Program

ICT Tools for Effective Teaching Learning 11-16 May 2020

# <u>E-Certificate</u>

This is to certify that **Dr. Aditya Kishor Sarwe**, *Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya*, *Bhiwapur* has successfully completed One Week National Online Faculty Development Program on ICT Tools for Effective Teaching Learning, from 11<sup>th</sup> to 16<sup>th</sup> May 2020, organized by School of Mathematical Sciences, Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded.

Beink

Dr. Rupali Jain

**Co-Coordinator** Assistant Professor School of Math. Sci.

B. Swendra

Dr. B. Surendranath Reddy

**Coordinator** Assistant Professor School of Math. Sci.



Dr. Dnyaneshwar Pawar

**Convener** Professor & Director School of Math. Sci.

Dr. Udhav Bhosle

Patron Vice Chancellor SRTM University, Nanded



## Teaching Learning Centre, Ramanujan College

**University of Delhi** under the aegis of MINISTRY OF EDUCATION PANDIT MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA NATIONAL MISSION ON TEACHERS AND TEACHING

### Dr. Aditya Kishor Sarwe

of

Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya, Bhiwapur has successfully completed TWO - WEEK FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME on

"Managing Online Classes & Co- creating MOOCS 2.0"

from May 18 - June 03, 2020 and obtained

Grade <u>A+</u>.



0x4fab2c53f786501a22457cab25506d753a0a5294c24cc08b46da9bc044177eaf





Dr. Nikhil Kr. Rajput (Convener) Ramanujan College

Prof. S. P. Aggarwal (Principal & Director) TLC, Ramanujan College





under the ægis of MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT PANDIT MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA NATIONAL MISSION ON TEACHERS AND TEACHING

This is to certify that

#### **Dr. Aditya Kishor Sarwe**

of

#### Department of Physical Education & Sports, Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya, Bhiwapur

successfully completed a 4-Week Induction/Orientation Programme for "Faculty in Universities/Colleges/Institutes of Higher Education" *from June 04 - July 01, 2020* and obtained

grade A+



Blockchain Hash: 0xa982705bd2948e754464bca5dad0cde7c1622474f74528aa11a1e850d271b6e8



**Dr. S.P. AGGARWAL** Director, TLC Principal, Ramanujan College



**Dr.K.Latha** Programme Director Ramanujan College

# **Certificate of Participation**



This certificate is presented to

Rajasree. O. P

Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya, Bhiwapur. for attending One Week Faculty Development Program (FDP)

"Comprehensive Study of NAAC Criteria in RAF" organized by Rubrics Softcon Private Limited, Pune

from 11/05/2020 to 15/05/2020.



w. Inhil

Anchit P. Narwadkar Founder and CEO